

Misc case 77 of 2023
(u/o 22 Rule 9 of C.P.Code)
[Arising out of Ejectment Suit 435 of 2019]
(CNR No. WBPS01-000270-2023)
Before Sri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh Ld. Chief Judge.

39.

03-12-2024

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission and filing General Power of Attorney by the petitioner in term of order dt. 16-05-2023.

Petitioner file a petition praying for time for taking steps, on the grounds stated therein.

On call Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is found present.

The petition filed by the petitioner is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Perused the petition and materials on record. Prayer for time is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix 31-01-2025 for hearing on the point of admission and filing General Power of Attorney by the petitioner in term of order dt. 16-05-2023.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01244