

Misc Case 77 of 2023
[Arising out of Ejectment Suit 435 of 2019]
[u/o-22 Rule 9 of C.P. Code}
(CNR No. WBPS01-000270-2023)

Before Smt. Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee), Ld. Chief Judge

55.

05-03-2026

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Appearance of the O.P.'s.

On call Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is found present.

Record reveals that bailiff report has come but postal requisites are still lying in the case record and the returnable date has already expired.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for re-issue the previously filed summons through postal mode, on the grounds stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

Prayer for re-issuance of summons is considered and allow.

Department is directed to reissue the previously filed summons through postal mode after necessary checking and verification.

Fix 30-04-2026 for awaiting postal report. Bailiff report shall be considered together with the postal report.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01130